
 

 

 

14 January 2026 

 

Dear Parents/Guardians, 

 

Primary 2 Term 1 Level Matters 

 

On behalf of all Primary 2 teachers, I would like to warmly welcome you and your child to the 2026 
academic year. We look forward to getting to know your child better and supporting them through the 
year. 
 
 
Primary 2 Assistant Year Head and Class Form Teachers 

First, I would like to introduce Miss Lam Yuen Kay, our Primary 2 Assistant Year Head. She will be 
supporting me in matters related to the Primary 1 level and helping to ensure that our students learn 
in a safe, respectful and disciplined environment. Our aim is to provide meaningful learning 
experiences for every child and to guide them in developing values that will support their well-being 
in the long run. 
 
The form teachers of the Primary 2 classes are listed in the table below. Should you have any 
questions about your child or any school-related matters, you may contact our teachers via email. 
 

Class Form Teachers Email Address 

2 Attentiveness 
Ms Fitri Kurniati Binte Sanib 

Ms Huang Yuxin, Joyce 

fitri_kurniati_sanib@moe.edu.sg 

huang_yuxin_joyce_a@moe.edu.sg 

2 Boldness 
Mrs Stacy Tan 

Ms Lim Sze Hui, Sylvia 

tan_yizi_stacy@moe.edu.sg 

lim_sze_hui_sylvia@moe.edu.sg 

2 Creativity 
Mdm Yan Lingli 

Mrs Lim Soak Wai  

yan_lingli@moe.edu.sg 

leong_soak_wai_d@moe.edu.sg 

2 Diligence 
Ms Tang Wai Han, Jo 

Mdm Yang Liman 

tang_wai_han@moe.edu.sg 

yang_liman@moe.edu.sg  

2 Enthusiasm 
Ms Esther Chua 

Ms Lam Yuen Kay 

chua_sow_ping_esther_a@moe.edu.sg 

lam_yuen_kay@moe.edu.sg  

2 Flexibility 
Mdm Yvonne Lim 

Ms Zheng Yiting Sheila 

lim_lee_youn@moe.edu.sg 

zheng_yiting_sheila@moe.edu.sg 



 

 

Class Form Teachers Email Address 

2 Generosity 
Mdm Aidilawati 

Mdm Tuan I Ching 

aidilawati_ahmad@moe.edu.sg 

tuan_i_ching@moe.edu.sg 

2 Harmony 
Mrs Emily Tang 

Mdm Devi 

emily_tang@moe.edu.sg 

kandasamy_parvathi_devi_b@moe.edu.sg 

2 Initiative 
Ms Saharah Wong 

Mdm Tan Hwee Tiang  

saharah_wong@moe.edu.sg 

tan_hwee_tiang_a@moe.edu.sg 

2 Joyfulness 
Ms Tiow Jingmin  

Ms Lau Hui Miang 

tiow_jingmin@moe.edu.sg 

lau_hui_miang@moe.edu.sg  

 

Programme for Active Learning (PAL) 

Programme for Active Learning (PAL) was introduced by the Ministry of Education (MOE) in 2011 and 
will be conducted for all Primary 1 and Primary 2 students. PAL aims to facilitate the well-rounded 
development of students in the five learning domains (cognitive, moral, social, aesthetics and physical) 
and help students to develop social and emotional competencies. The modules are experiential in 
nature and incorporate learning in a creative, fun, and enjoyable way. The following modules will be 
offered to Primary 2 students during curriculum time: 
 

Semester 1 Semester 2 

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4 

Visual Arts  
Performing Arts (PA) –

Dance 
Sports & Games Outdoor Education 

 

Physical Education, Art and Music (PAM) 

The Primary 2 students will continue their Physical Education (PE) programme from last year, 
focusing on Fundamental Movement Skills (FMS). In Term 1, they will engage in Gymnastics and the 
Games and Sports modules. In Gymnastics, students will acquire skills in both locomotor and non-
locomotor movements. During Games and Sports, they will participate in enjoyable activities and 
games, enhancing skills such as dribbling with hands, throwing and catching. 
 
The Art Education programme in Primary 2 will centre on two artworks: "The Snail" by Henri Matisse 
and "Rawa-Rawa" by Sarkasi Said. By delving into the narratives behind these artworks and 
comparing the use of lines, shapes, and colors to depict intriguing aspects of animals, students will 
gain insights into different artistic techniques and styles. This exposure will inspire them in creating 
their own paper animal collages. 
 
In the realm of Music, students will explore performing a steady beat on both body percussion and 
percussion instruments while singing. They will also delve into solfege hand signs, adapt lyrics to a 
short song, and appreciate music from Chinese culture, aligning with the Chinese New Year 
celebrations. 



 

 

Silent Reading 

Every morning, the students will report either to the school hall or directly to their respective class and 
read their storybooks silently. We strongly encourage our students to bring English or Mother Tongue 
storybooks from Monday to Friday. 
 

Student Diary  

The student diary will be used as a means of communication between teachers and parents. Students 
should use the diary to take note of their daily homework and reminders from their teachers. We hope 
that you will check your child’s student diary regularly. 
 

Communication with Parents 

Announcements on school matters will be posted on our school’s website at 
https://henryparkpri.moe.edu.sg. Please visit the website regularly for updates. 
 
In our efforts to go green, term letters will be sent directly to parents via Parents Gateway (PG). 
Teachers will also use PG to send consent forms and announcements. Please ensure that the 
notification for the app is turned on so that you could receive information in a timely manner. 
 
In the event there are changes to your email address, please inform your child’s Form Teacher as we 
need to update our emailing system. We look forward to fostering a strong partnership with you.  
 

Building Confidence through Back-to-School Routines 

Back-to-school transitions are smoother when children feel safe and prepared. Building consistent 
routines for sleep, meals, and homework, while encouraging kids to share their feelings and practice 
simple coping skills like deep breathing will help them in this transition. These small daily habits can 
strengthen confidence and emotional readiness for school. Read more about it here. 
 
 
 
Warmest regards, 
Ms Iris See  
Year Head, Primary 1 & Primary 2 

 
 
 
 

VISION 
Lead with Character, Serve with Talents  

 
MISSION 

Nurturing concerned citizens with integrity and a spirit of excellence through holistic education 
 

SCHOOL VALUES 
Respect, Integrity, Care, Excellence 

https://henryparkpri.moe.edu.sg/
https://www.cdc.gov/children-mental-health/media/pdfs/2024/08/Back-to-School-Flyer-Parents.pdf

